

Mr David Hughes

???

Dave Marrin

Tel: 0151 934 4295

Email: xxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxx.

Date: 14 August 2017

Our reference: 451133

Dear Mr Hughes

Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information that was received on 27 July 2017 concerning Dear Sefton Borough Council,

Under the Freedom of Information Act, please can you tell me:

1. How many parking tickets have been issued within the Sefton area over the last 5 most recent financial years. Please break the figures down by financial year.

Out of the tickets issued, how many people appealed the ticket?

Of the appeals, how many were successful?

How many tickets issued relate to the L20 area?

If possible, how many relate to Litherland Road, L20 (its quite a long road so i dont believe this should be exempt)

Please break all answers down by year.

I can confirm that the information requested is held by Sefton Council. I have enclosed copies of the information that is being released to you.

Please quote the reference number 451133 in any future communications about this request.

Section 17 (7) (a) of the Freedom of Information Act states that public authorities must provide applicants with particulars of how they may complain about the handling of their request for information should they wish to. Any such complaint should be directed to the Information Management and Governance Lead, 7th Floor, Merton House, Stanley Road, Bootle, L20 3UU

Should you choose to request a review of the decision taken and are dissatisfied following the authority's review, you are entitled under Section 17 (7) (b) of the Act to apply to the Information Commissioner for a decision notice. Further information can be found at:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House

Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF
Telephone: 0303 123 1113
Website: www.ico.gov.uk

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours sincerely

Dave Marrin
Manager, Highways Management
www.sefton.gov.uk